
UBCO Heat (M) (0) -vs- Fraser Valley Cascades (M) (0)
11/18/23 at Envision Athletic Centre

 
 

 
 
UBCO Heat (M) 80

Fraser Valley Cascades (M) 83

Date: 11/18/23
Time: 0
Attendance: 150
Site: Envision Athletic Centre
Referees: Kerry Rukosk, Luke Wera, Tyler Seal

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UBCO Heat (M) 16 20 22 22 80
Fraser Valley Cascades (M) 27 24 22 10 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Shirley, Jalen * 38+ 7-17 2-4 4-6 1-2 3 1 3 3 0 4 20
14 Ashworth, Gavin * 29+ 8-18 2-9 1-2 1-4 5 4 2 5 1 2 19
25 Kimpton-Cuellar, Elan * 36+ 4-8 0-2 6-7 4-4 8 3 1 0 0 0 14
22 Dhudwal, Jas * 23+ 3-4 0-0 1-3 0-12 12 4 1 6 3 0 7
4 Moallin, Hafith * 35+ 2-11 0-3 2-2 1-3 4 5 3 3 0 3 6
13 Schenker, Leon 25+ 4-5 1-1 4-4 3-3 6 0 1 2 0 1 13
12 Conde, Lamine 4+ 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
21 Usuomon, David 8+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hayat, Umer 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-67 5-20 19-28 12-33 45 18 12 20 4 11 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-4   25.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
Total 28-67   41.8 % 5-20   25.0 % 19-28   67.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 4 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kinley, Dylan * 37 5-17 4-11 3-4 1-6 7 2 6 4 0 4 17
4 Willemsen, Jake * 31 4-9 3-8 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 2 11
12 Flores, Marcus * 19+ 5-10 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 4 0 2 0 3 10
14 Lopez, Dario * 24+ 2-13 1-3 2-2 5-6 11 3 4 3 0 1 7
13 Ologhola, Uyi * 19+ 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 2 5 2 0 0 4
6 Singh, Arpan 16+ 6-12 3-7 1-2 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 16
15 Klim, Matthias 13+ 7-8 1-2 1-2 3-0 3 5 1 0 1 0 16
1 Hernandez, Ismael 13+ 1-6 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 1 2
7 Croke, Takeshi 18+ 0-3 0-1 0-2 0-5 5 1 4 4 0 1 0
8 Befus, Hans 10 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-85 12-36 7-16 23-31 54 20 22 19 1 12 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-19   57.89 % 5-6   83.33 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-22   45.45 % 4-12   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-22   36.36 % 1-8   12.50 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 3-22   13.64 % 2-10   20.00 % 2-6   33.33 %
Total 32-85   37.6 % 12-36   33.3 % 7-16   43.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 25 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 20 0



1st Box Score
UBCO Heat (M) 16

Fraser Valley Cascades (M) 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Shirley, Jalen 8+ 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 4
14 Ashworth, Gavin 9+ 3-8 1-4 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 1 8
25 Kimpton-Cuellar, Elan 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Dhudwal, Jas 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 1 0 0
4 Moallin, Hafith 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
13 Schenker, Leon 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Conde, Lamine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Usuomon, David 6+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hayat, Umer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 1-5 3-4 4-4 8 4 2 6 2 3 16
35.3 % 20.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kinley, Dylan 9+ 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 4 2 0 1 3
4 Willemsen, Jake 8+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
12 Flores, Marcus 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lopez, Dario 7+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 1 5
13 Ologhola, Uyi 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
6 Singh, Arpan 2+ 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
15 Klim, Matthias 6+ 4-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
1 Hernandez, Ismael 3+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Croke, Takeshi 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
8 Befus, Hans 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 11-19 5-6 0-2 5-8 13 3 8 7 0 3 27
57.9 % 83.3 % 0.0 %



2nd Box Score
UBCO Heat (M) 20

Fraser Valley Cascades (M) 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Shirley, Jalen 10+ 2-5 1-1 2-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 7
14 Ashworth, Gavin 7+ 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 3
25 Kimpton-Cuellar, Elan 7+ 0-1 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
22 Dhudwal, Jas 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2
4 Moallin, Hafith 9+ 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
13 Schenker, Leon 10 2-2 1-1 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 7
12 Conde, Lamine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Usuomon, David 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hayat, Umer 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 3-6 5-10 3-7 10 2 4 7 1 3 20
40.0 % 50.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kinley, Dylan 10 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 8
4 Willemsen, Jake 8+ 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
12 Flores, Marcus 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 2 2
14 Lopez, Dario 3+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Ologhola, Uyi 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 2
6 Singh, Arpan 6+ 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Klim, Matthias 1+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
1 Hernandez, Ismael 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
7 Croke, Takeshi 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Befus, Hans 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-22 4-12 0-2 6-8 14 7 5 5 0 5 24
45.5 % 33.3 % 0.0 %



3rd Box Score
UBCO Heat (M) 22

Fraser Valley Cascades (M) 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Shirley, Jalen 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
14 Ashworth, Gavin 10 3-6 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 6
25 Kimpton-Cuellar, Elan 9+ 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 7
22 Dhudwal, Jas 6+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Moallin, Hafith 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Schenker, Leon 5+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Conde, Lamine 4+ 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
21 Usuomon, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hayat, Umer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-19 0-5 2-4 4-7 11 5 4 3 0 2 22
52.6 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kinley, Dylan 8+ 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 2
4 Willemsen, Jake 5+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
12 Flores, Marcus 7+ 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
14 Lopez, Dario 6+ 0-5 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
13 Ologhola, Uyi 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
6 Singh, Arpan 2+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Klim, Matthias 4+ 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
1 Hernandez, Ismael 5+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Croke, Takeshi 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
8 Befus, Hans 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 8-22 1-8 5-6 7-6 13 4 6 3 0 1 22
36.4 % 12.5 % 83.3 %



4th Box Score
UBCO Heat (M) 22

Fraser Valley Cascades (M) 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Shirley, Jalen 10 2-5 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 7
14 Ashworth, Gavin 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
25 Kimpton-Cuellar, Elan 10 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
22 Dhudwal, Jas 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-7 7 1 0 2 1 0 3
4 Moallin, Hafith 10 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 1 4
13 Schenker, Leon 7+ 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
12 Conde, Lamine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Usuomon, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hayat, Umer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 1-4 9-10 1-15 16 7 2 4 1 3 22
37.5 % 25.0 % 90.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kinley, Dylan 10 1-7 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
4 Willemsen, Jake 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Flores, Marcus 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
14 Lopez, Dario 7+ 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Ologhola, Uyi 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Singh, Arpan 5+ 2-5 1-2 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
15 Klim, Matthias 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
1 Hernandez, Ismael 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Croke, Takeshi 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
8 Befus, Hans 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 3-22 2-10 2-6 5-9 14 6 3 4 1 3 10
13.6 % 20.0 % 33.3 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UBCO Heat (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fraser Valley Cascades (M)
09:29 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLEMSEN,JAKE

-- ASSIST  by KINLEY,DYLAN
MISS JUMPER by MOALLIN,HAFITH 09:21
REBOUND OFF by MOALLIN,HAFITH --
GOOD JUMPER by SHIRLEY,JALEN 09:08 2-2

08:53 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,DARIO
TURNOVER  by SHIRLEY,JALEN 08:39

08:39 STEAL  by LOPEZ,DARIO
08:34 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,DARIO

STEAL  by SHIRLEY,JALEN 08:34
GOOD JUMPER by ASHWORTH,GAVIN(in the paint) 08:23 4-2 V 2

08:08 MISS JUMPER by KINLEY,DYLAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DHUDWAL,JAS 08:08

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:05 TURNOVER  by KINLEY,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DARIO

07:41 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,DARIO
STEAL  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 07:41
TURNOVER  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 07:36

07:36 STEAL  by KINLEY,DYLAN
FOUL  by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN 07:34

07:34 MISS FT by OLOGHOLA,UYI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:34 MISS FT by OLOGHOLA,UYI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS --
GOOD JUMPER by MOALLIN,HAFITH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:27 6-2 V 4

07:12 MISS JUMPER by FLORES,MARCUS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 07:12
REBOUND DEF by SHIRLEY,JALEN --
MISS JUMPER by SHIRLEY,JALEN(in the paint) 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DARIO
06:57 MISS 3PTR by KINLEY,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS --
MISS JUMPER by ASHWORTH,GAVIN(in the paint) 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by KINLEY,DYLAN
06:42 TURNOVER  by KINLEY,DYLAN

FOUL  by DHUDWAL,JAS 06:32
TURNOVER  by DHUDWAL,JAS 06:32

06:17 6-5 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,DARIO
-- ASSIST  by OLOGHOLA,UYI

06:02 FOUL  by LOPEZ,DARIO
FOUL  by DHUDWAL,JAS 05:59

05:59 SUB OUT by FLORES,MARCUS
05:59 SUB OUT by OLOGHOLA,UYI
05:59 SUB IN by CROKE,TAKESHI
05:59 SUB IN by KLIM,MATTHIAS

SUB OUT by DHUDWAL,JAS 05:59
SUB IN by USUOMON,DAVID 05:59
TURNOVER  by DHUDWAL,JAS 05:59

05:54 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLEMSEN,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by KINLEY,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by MOALLIN,HAFITH 05:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by USUOMON,DAVID(in the paint) 05:34
REBOUND OFF by ASHWORTH,GAVIN --

05:32 FOUL  by KLIM,MATTHIAS
GOOD FT by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 05:32 7-8 H 1



MISS FT by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DARIO

05:19 TURNOVER  by CROKE,TAKESHI
MISS JUMPER by SHIRLEY,JALEN(in the paint) 05:01
REBOUND OFF by USUOMON,DAVID --

04:58 FOUL  by WILLEMSEN,JAKE
GOOD FT by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN 04:58 8-8
GOOD FT by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN 04:58 9-8 V 1

04:46 9-10 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by KLIM,MATTHIAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ,DARIO

GOOD 3PTR by ASHWORTH,GAVIN(fastbreak) 04:39 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by SHIRLEY,JALEN --

04:27 12-12 GOOD JUMPER by KLIM,MATTHIAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KINLEY,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by USUOMON,DAVID(in the paint) 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLEMSEN,JAKE

03:55 MISS JUMPER by CROKE,TAKESHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOALLIN,HAFITH --
MISS JUMPER by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KINLEY,DYLAN
03:35 MISS JUMPER by KINLEY,DYLAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KLIM,MATTHIAS
03:29 12-14 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KLIM,MATTHIAS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by KINLEY,DYLAN

03:08 TURNOVER  by CROKE,TAKESHI
STEAL  by MOALLIN,HAFITH 03:08
GOOD JUMPER by SHIRLEY,JALEN 02:54 14-14

02:41 14-16 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,DARIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KINLEY,DYLAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:41
02:41 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,DARIO
02:41 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL

SUB OUT by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 02:41
SUB IN by SCHENKER,LEON 02:41
TURNOVER  by SHIRLEY,JALEN 02:31

02:13 MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL

FOUL  by USUOMON,DAVID 02:06
02:06 SUB OUT by WILLEMSEN,JAKE
02:06 SUB OUT by KINLEY,DYLAN
02:06 SUB IN by SINGH,ARPAN
02:06 SUB IN by BEFUS,HANS
02:06 SUB OUT by CROKE,TAKESHI
02:06 SUB IN by KINLEY,DYLAN
02:06 SUB OUT by KINLEY,DYLAN
02:06 SUB IN by CROKE,TAKESHI
01:52 14-19 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SINGH,ARPAN

-- ASSIST  by CROKE,TAKESHI
TURNOVER  by MOALLIN,HAFITH 01:34

01:34 STEAL  by CROKE,TAKESHI
01:30 SUB OUT by CROKE,TAKESHI
01:30 SUB IN by KINLEY,DYLAN

SUB OUT by SHIRLEY,JALEN 01:30
SUB IN by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 01:30

01:14 MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KLIM,MATTHIAS

01:10 14-21 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by KLIM,MATTHIAS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BEFUS,HANS
00:44 14-24 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SINGH,ARPAN

-- ASSIST  by BEFUS,HANS



GOOD JUMPER by ASHWORTH,GAVIN(in the paint) 00:26 16-24 H 8
ASSIST  by SCHENKER,LEON --

00:00 MISS JUMPER by BEFUS,HANS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KINLEY,DYLAN

00:00 16-27 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by KINLEY,DYLAN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UBCO Heat (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fraser Valley Cascades (M)
09:58 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL
09:58 SUB IN by LOPEZ,DARIO

SUB OUT by MOALLIN,HAFITH 09:58
SUB OUT by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN 09:58
SUB IN by SHIRLEY,JALEN 09:58
SUB IN by DHUDWAL,JAS 09:58

09:41 FOUL  by KLIM,MATTHIAS
09:41 SUB OUT by KLIM,MATTHIAS
09:41 SUB IN by WILLEMSEN,JAKE

GOOD FT by SHIRLEY,JALEN 09:41 17-27 H 10
MISS FT by SHIRLEY,JALEN 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DARIO
09:27 MISS 3PTR by SINGH,ARPAN

-- REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,DARIO
09:23 17-29 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SINGH,ARPAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ,DARIO
MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 09:14
SUB IN by MOALLIN,HAFITH 09:14

09:00 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,DARIO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by USUOMON,DAVID --
TURNOVER  by SCHENKER,LEON 08:52

08:46 MISS 3PTR by SINGH,ARPAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,DARIO

08:41 MISS 3PTR by WILLEMSEN,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by SINGH,ARPAN

08:33 MISS 3PTR by SINGH,ARPAN
REBOUND DEF by SCHENKER,LEON --
MISS JUMPER by SHIRLEY,JALEN(in the paint) 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by USUOMON,DAVID 08:30
SUB IN by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN 08:30

08:19 MISS 3PTR by BEFUS,HANS
REBOUND DEF by SCHENKER,LEON --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHENKER,LEON 08:05 20-29 H 9
ASSIST  by DHUDWAL,JAS --

07:48 20-32 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by KINLEY,DYLAN
-- ASSIST  by BEFUS,HANS

TURNOVER  by DHUDWAL,JAS 07:26
07:26 STEAL  by KINLEY,DYLAN
07:07 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,DARIO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:06

07:06 FOUL  by KINLEY,DYLAN
07:06 SUB OUT by SINGH,ARPAN
07:06 SUB OUT by BEFUS,HANS
07:06 SUB IN by CROKE,TAKESHI
07:06 SUB IN by OLOGHOLA,UYI
07:06 TURNOVER  by KINLEY,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by DHUDWAL,JAS(in the paint) 06:47 22-32 H 10
ASSIST  by SHIRLEY,JALEN --



06:47 FOUL  by LOPEZ,DARIO(in the paint)
06:47 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,DARIO
06:47 SUB IN by FLORES,MARCUS

MISS FT by DHUDWAL,JAS 06:46
-- REBOUND DEF by FLORES,MARCUS

06:30 MISS JUMPER by FLORES,MARCUS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DHUDWAL,JAS 06:30

-- REBOUND OFF by FLORES,MARCUS
FOUL  by DHUDWAL,JAS 06:30
SUB OUT by DHUDWAL,JAS 06:30
SUB IN by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 06:30

06:30 MISS FT by FLORES,MARCUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:29 MISS FT by FLORES,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by SHIRLEY,JALEN --
MISS JUMPER by MOALLIN,HAFITH(in the paint) 06:21
REBOUND OFF by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN --
MISS JUMPER by SHIRLEY,JALEN(in the paint) 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN 06:13

05:53 22-35 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WILLEMSEN,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by OLOGHOLA,UYI

MISS 3PTR by MOALLIN,HAFITH 05:28
REBOUND OFF by SCHENKER,LEON --
TURNOVER  by SCHENKER,LEON 05:23

05:23 STEAL  by FLORES,MARCUS

05:16 22-37 H 15
GOOD JUMPER by FLORES,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by OLOGHOLA,UYI
GOOD JUMPER by SHIRLEY,JALEN(in the paint) 04:59 24-37 H 13
ASSIST  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN --

04:59 FOUL  by FLORES,MARCUS
GOOD FT by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN 04:59 25-37 H 12

04:51 TURNOVER  by FLORES,MARCUS
SUB OUT by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN 04:51
SUB IN by HAYAT,UMER 04:51
TURNOVER  by MOALLIN,HAFITH 04:40

04:40 STEAL  by WILLEMSEN,JAKE
04:32 TURNOVER  by OLOGHOLA,UYI

STEAL  by MOALLIN,HAFITH 04:32
04:32 FOUL  by OLOGHOLA,UYI

MISS FT by HAYAT,UMER(fastbreak) 04:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HAYAT,UMER(fastbreak) 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORES,MARCUS
04:15 TURNOVER  by KINLEY,DYLAN

STEAL  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 04:15
04:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 04:03
04:03 STEAL  by FLORES,MARCUS
03:54 MISS 3PTR by WILLEMSEN,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by HAYAT,UMER --
MISS JUMPER by MOALLIN,HAFITH 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by OLOGHOLA,UYI
03:37 SUB OUT by WILLEMSEN,JAKE
03:37 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL
03:15 25-39 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by OLOGHOLA,UYI(in the paint)
03:03 FOUL  by FLORES,MARCUS
03:03 SUB OUT by CROKE,TAKESHI
03:03 SUB OUT by FLORES,MARCUS
03:03 SUB IN by SINGH,ARPAN
03:03 SUB IN by KLIM,MATTHIAS

SUB OUT by HAYAT,UMER 03:03



SUB IN by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN 03:03
MISS FT by SHIRLEY,JALEN 03:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHIRLEY,JALEN 03:03 26-39 H 13

02:54 26-41 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by KLIM,MATTHIAS
-- ASSIST  by OLOGHOLA,UYI

TURNOVER  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 02:43
02:43 STEAL  by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL
02:39 TURNOVER  by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL

STEAL  by SHIRLEY,JALEN 02:39
MISS JUMPER by SHIRLEY,JALEN 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL
02:23 26-44 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by KLIM,MATTHIAS
02:07 FOUL  by KLIM,MATTHIAS
02:07 SUB OUT by KLIM,MATTHIAS
02:07 SUB IN by WILLEMSEN,JAKE

GOOD FT by SCHENKER,LEON 02:07 27-44 H 17
GOOD FT by SCHENKER,LEON 02:07 28-44 H 16

01:48 MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN --
MISS JUMPER by ASHWORTH,GAVIN(in the paint) 01:41
REBOUND OFF by SCHENKER,LEON --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHENKER,LEON(in the paint) 01:34 30-44 H 14

01:27 30-46 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by KINLEY,DYLAN(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by SHIRLEY,JALEN 01:12 33-46 H 13

00:58 MISS 3PTR by KINLEY,DYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:43 33-49 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by KINLEY,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 00:32 36-49 H 13
ASSIST  by MOALLIN,HAFITH --

00:10 MISS 3PTR by KINLEY,DYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL

00:08 36-51 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UBCO Heat (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fraser Valley Cascades (M)
10:00 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL
10:00 SUB OUT by SINGH,ARPAN
10:00 SUB IN by FLORES,MARCUS
10:00 SUB IN by LOPEZ,DARIO

SUB OUT by SCHENKER,LEON 10:00
SUB IN by DHUDWAL,JAS 10:00

09:50 MISS 3PTR by KINLEY,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS --
MISS JUMPER by MOALLIN,HAFITH 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLEMSEN,JAKE
09:27 MISS 3PTR by WILLEMSEN,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,GAVIN --
MISS 3PTR by SHIRLEY,JALEN 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLEMSEN,JAKE
09:06 36-53 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by FLORES,MARCUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KINLEY,DYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN(in the paint) 08:55 38-53 H 15
ASSIST  by MOALLIN,HAFITH --

08:41 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,DARIO
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 08:32
08:32 38-54 H 16 GOOD FT by KINLEY,DYLAN



08:32 38-55 H 17 GOOD FT by KINLEY,DYLAN
08:22 FOUL  by LOPEZ,DARIO
08:22 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,DARIO
08:22 SUB IN by KLIM,MATTHIAS

MISS JUMPER by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN(in the paint) 08:10
REBOUND OFF by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN --
GOOD JUMPER by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN(in the paint) 08:07 40-55 H 15

08:03 MISS 3PTR by KLIM,MATTHIAS
-- REBOUND OFF by KLIM,MATTHIAS

07:58 40-57 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by OLOGHOLA,UYI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KLIM,MATTHIAS

07:42 FOUL  by FLORES,MARCUS
07:42 SUB OUT by KLIM,MATTHIAS
07:42 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL

MISS FT by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN 07:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN 07:42 41-57 H 16

07:27 41-59 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by FLORES,MARCUS(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DHUDWAL,JAS(in the paint) 07:09 43-59 H 16
ASSIST  by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN --

06:49 MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by OLOGHOLA,UYI

06:48 TURNOVER  by OLOGHOLA,UYI
GOOD JUMPER by ASHWORTH,GAVIN(in the paint) 06:31 45-59 H 14

06:19 MISS JUMPER by FLORES,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,GAVIN --
FOUL  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 06:15
TURNOVER  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 06:15

06:05 45-61 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by FLORES,MARCUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OLOGHOLA,UYI

MISS JUMPER by SHIRLEY,JALEN(in the paint) 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLEMSEN,JAKE

05:34 45-64 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by WILLEMSEN,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by KINLEY,DYLAN

05:17 SUB OUT by FLORES,MARCUS
05:17 SUB IN by KLIM,MATTHIAS

SUB OUT by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN 05:17
SUB IN by SCHENKER,LEON 05:17
MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by KINLEY,DYLAN
05:04 MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS --
05:00 FOUL  by KINLEY,DYLAN
05:00 SUB OUT by KINLEY,DYLAN
05:00 SUB IN by BEFUS,HANS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:00
05:00 SUB OUT by OLOGHOLA,UYI
05:00 SUB IN by KINLEY,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 04:49
REBOUND OFF by SHIRLEY,JALEN --
TURNOVER  by DHUDWAL,JAS 04:41

04:41 STEAL  by KINLEY,DYLAN
04:34 TURNOVER  by WILLEMSEN,JAKE

STEAL  by SHIRLEY,JALEN 04:34
TURNOVER  by SHIRLEY,JALEN 04:34
FOUL  by MOALLIN,HAFITH 04:30

04:30 SUB OUT by WILLEMSEN,JAKE
04:30 SUB IN by LOPEZ,DARIO

FOUL  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 04:18
SUB OUT by MOALLIN,HAFITH 04:18
SUB OUT by DHUDWAL,JAS 04:18
SUB IN by CONDE,LAMINE 04:18



SUB IN by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN 04:18
04:18 MISS FT by KLIM,MATTHIAS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:18 45-65 H 20 GOOD FT by KLIM,MATTHIAS

MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 04:01
REBOUND OFF by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN --
GOOD JUMPER by ASHWORTH,GAVIN(in the paint) 03:49 47-65 H 18
FOUL  by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN 03:37

03:37 47-66 H 19 GOOD FT by LOPEZ,DARIO
03:37 47-67 H 20 GOOD FT by LOPEZ,DARIO

GOOD JUMPER by ASHWORTH,GAVIN(in the paint) 03:23 49-67 H 18
03:11 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,DARIO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL
03:03 MISS 3PTR by BEFUS,HANS

-- REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,DARIO
02:51 49-69 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by KLIM,MATTHIAS

-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ,DARIO
GOOD JUMPER by SCHENKER,LEON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:45 51-69 H 18
ASSIST  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN --

02:30 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,DARIO
REBOUND DEF by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN --

02:24 FOUL  by KLIM,MATTHIAS
02:24 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL
02:24 SUB OUT by KINLEY,DYLAN
02:24 SUB OUT by KLIM,MATTHIAS
02:24 SUB IN by SINGH,ARPAN
02:24 SUB IN by CROKE,TAKESHI
02:24 SUB IN by FLORES,MARCUS

GOOD FT by CONDE,LAMINE 02:24 52-69 H 17
MISS FT by CONDE,LAMINE 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORES,MARCUS
02:05 MISS JUMPER by FLORES,MARCUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,DARIO
02:02 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,DARIO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CONDE,LAMINE --
GOOD JUMPER by SHIRLEY,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:57 54-69 H 15

01:45 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,DARIO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CONDE,LAMINE --
MISS 3PTR by CONDE,LAMINE 01:33
REBOUND OFF by SCHENKER,LEON --
GOOD DUNK by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN(in the paint) 01:26 56-69 H 13
ASSIST  by CONDE,LAMINE --

01:07 56-71 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SINGH,ARPAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CROKE,TAKESHI

GOOD JUMPER by SCHENKER,LEON(in the paint) 00:56 58-71 H 13
00:40 MISS 3PTR by BEFUS,HANS

-- REBOUND OFF by FLORES,MARCUS
00:36 58-73 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by FLORES,MARCUS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CONDE,LAMINE 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by CROKE,TAKESHI

00:01 TURNOVER  by CROKE,TAKESHI
STEAL  by CONDE,LAMINE 00:01

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UBCO Heat (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fraser Valley Cascades (M)
10:00 SUB OUT by BEFUS,HANS
10:00 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,DARIO
10:00 SUB IN by WILLEMSEN,JAKE
10:00 SUB IN by KINLEY,DYLAN



SUB OUT by CONDE,LAMINE 10:00
SUB OUT by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 10:00
SUB IN by MOALLIN,HAFITH 10:00
SUB IN by DHUDWAL,JAS 10:00
MISS JUMPER by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN(in the paint) 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CROKE,TAKESHI
09:38 FOUL  by FLORES,MARCUS
09:38 TURNOVER  by FLORES,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by SHIRLEY,JALEN 09:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SINGH,ARPAN

FOUL  by MOALLIN,HAFITH 09:15
09:15 SUB OUT by FLORES,MARCUS
09:15 SUB IN by KLIM,MATTHIAS
09:06 MISS JUMPER by KINLEY,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS --
GOOD JUMPER by SHIRLEY,JALEN 08:57 60-73 H 13

08:37 MISS 3PTR by WILLEMSEN,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by SINGH,ARPAN

08:25 MISS JUMPER by CROKE,TAKESHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOALLIN,HAFITH --
MISS JUMPER by SCHENKER,LEON(in the paint) 08:17

08:17 BLOCK  by KLIM,MATTHIAS
-- REBOUND DEF by KINLEY,DYLAN

08:07 60-75 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SINGH,ARPAN
-- ASSIST  by CROKE,TAKESHI

MISS 3PTR by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by CROKE,TAKESHI

07:48 60-78 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SINGH,ARPAN
-- ASSIST  by CROKE,TAKESHI

07:33 FOUL  by SINGH,ARPAN
GOOD FT by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN 07:33 61-78 H 17
GOOD FT by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN 07:33 62-78 H 16

07:16 MISS JUMPER by SINGH,ARPAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SINGH,ARPAN

07:13 TURNOVER  by SINGH,ARPAN
STEAL  by SCHENKER,LEON 07:13

07:09 FOUL  by KLIM,MATTHIAS
07:09 SUB OUT by KLIM,MATTHIAS
07:09 SUB IN by LOPEZ,DARIO

GOOD FT by MOALLIN,HAFITH(fastbreak) 07:09 63-78 H 15
GOOD FT by MOALLIN,HAFITH(fastbreak) 07:09 64-78 H 14

06:55 64-81 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by KINLEY,DYLAN
-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ,DARIO

GOOD JUMPER by DHUDWAL,JAS(in the paint) 06:38 66-81 H 15
ASSIST  by SHIRLEY,JALEN --

06:20 MISS 3PTR by CROKE,TAKESHI
REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS --

06:10 FOUL  by SINGH,ARPAN
06:10 SUB OUT by SINGH,ARPAN
06:10 SUB OUT by CROKE,TAKESHI
06:10 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL
06:10 SUB IN by OLOGHOLA,UYI

GOOD FT by SCHENKER,LEON 06:10 67-81 H 14
GOOD FT by SCHENKER,LEON 06:10 68-81 H 13

06:02 MISS JUMPER by OLOGHOLA,UYI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHENKER,LEON --
MISS JUMPER by MOALLIN,HAFITH(in the paint) 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DARIO
05:38 MISS 3PTR by KINLEY,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by MOALLIN,HAFITH --
GOOD 3PTR by SHIRLEY,JALEN 05:24 71-81 H 10
ASSIST  by MOALLIN,HAFITH --



05:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:05 TURNOVER  by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL

STEAL  by MOALLIN,HAFITH 05:05
GOOD LAYUP by MOALLIN,HAFITH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:02 73-81 H 8

04:45 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,DARIO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DHUDWAL,JAS 04:45

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:44 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL
04:44 SUB IN by FLORES,MARCUS

FOUL  by MOALLIN,HAFITH 04:37
04:21 MISS 3PTR by KINLEY,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS --
TURNOVER  by DHUDWAL,JAS 04:19

04:19 STEAL  by WILLEMSEN,JAKE
04:14 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,DARIO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN --
MISS 3PTR by MOALLIN,HAFITH 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DARIO
03:35 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,DARIO

REBOUND DEF by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN --
03:20 FOUL  by OLOGHOLA,UYI
03:20 SUB OUT by OLOGHOLA,UYI
03:20 SUB IN by CROKE,TAKESHI

SUB OUT by SCHENKER,LEON 03:20
SUB IN by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 03:20
GOOD FT by SHIRLEY,JALEN 03:20 74-81 H 7
GOOD FT by SHIRLEY,JALEN 03:20 75-81 H 6

03:03 MISS 3PTR by KINLEY,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SHIRLEY,JALEN 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CROKE,TAKESHI
02:50 TURNOVER  by CROKE,TAKESHI

STEAL  by SHIRLEY,JALEN 02:50
GOOD JUMPER by ASHWORTH,GAVIN(in the paint) 02:37 77-81 H 4

02:31 MISS JUMPER by KINLEY,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS --

02:27 FOUL  by CROKE,TAKESHI
MISS FT by DHUDWAL,JAS(fastbreak) 02:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DHUDWAL,JAS(fastbreak) 02:27 78-81 H 3

02:09 MISS JUMPER by FLORES,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS --
GOOD JUMPER by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN(in the paint) 01:59 80-81 H 1

01:44 MISS 3PTR by WILLEMSEN,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,DARIO

FOUL  by MOALLIN,HAFITH 01:43
01:43 SUB OUT by FLORES,MARCUS
01:43 SUB IN by SINGH,ARPAN
01:25 MISS JUMPER by SINGH,ARPAN

REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS --
FOUL  by DHUDWAL,JAS 01:17

00:59 MISS 3PTR by SINGH,ARPAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:58
00:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:53 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,DARIO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,GAVIN --
MISS JUMPER by MOALLIN,HAFITH 00:38
REBOUND OFF by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN --
MISS JUMPER by DHUDWAL,JAS(in the paint) 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by KINLEY,DYLAN
00:10 MISS JUMPER by KINLEY,DYLAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,GAVIN --
MISS JUMPER by SHIRLEY,JALEN(in the paint) 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CROKE,TAKESHI
00:04 SUB OUT by SINGH,ARPAN
00:04 SUB IN by OLOGHOLA,UYI

FOUL  by SHIRLEY,JALEN 00:04
00:04 MISS FT by CROKE,TAKESHI(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:04 MISS FT by CROKE,TAKESHI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS --
TURNOVER  by DHUDWAL,JAS 00:02

00:02 STEAL  by KINLEY,DYLAN
FOUL  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 00:00

00:00 MISS FT by KINLEY,DYLAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:00 80-82 H 2 GOOD FT by KINLEY,DYLAN(fastbreak)
00:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:00 SUB OUT by CROKE,TAKESHI
00:00 SUB IN by SINGH,ARPAN

SUB OUT by DHUDWAL,JAS 00:00
SUB IN by CONDE,LAMINE 00:00
FOUL  by MOALLIN,HAFITH 00:00
SUB OUT by MOALLIN,HAFITH 00:00
SUB IN by SCHENKER,LEON 00:00

00:00 MISS FT by SINGH,ARPAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:00 80-83 H 3 GOOD FT by SINGH,ARPAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:00

00:00 SUB OUT by SINGH,ARPAN
00:00 SUB IN by FLORES,MARCUS

TURNOVER  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN 00:00
00:00 STEAL  by FLORES,MARCUS

TURNOVER  by MOALLIN,HAFITH 00:00


